Mark H. Yehlen, PE
Commissioner of Public Works

Department of Public Works

City Hall Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
730 Washington Avenue Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations
Racine, Wisconsin 53403 RACINE ON THE LAKE

262.636.9121 — Public Works Sttt John C. Rooney, P.E.

262.636.9191 - Engineering Asst. Comm. of Public Works/City Engineer

City of Racine, Wisconsin

May 24, 2018 Legistar Iltem: 0512-18

Alderman John Tate, ll, Chairman
Public Works and Services Committee
Racine, WI

Dear Alderman Tate:

The Commissioner of Public Works, on Thursday, May 24, 2018 at 2:00 P.M. (local time), received
bids for Contract 20180051, 2018 CCTV & Manhole Inspection, and submits same for your approval.
The following bids were received:

Contractor Base Bid

Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC. $128,370.82
Diversified $171,771.95
National Power Rodding $274,046.00

This public works project was estimated at $214,393.50.

It is recommended that the contract be awarded to Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC,, at their base bid of
$128,370.82.

Funding for this work is available in the below Org-Objects:

S 78,084.28 — Org-Object 60484-57570, Storm Sewer, Misc. Locations
$ 50,286.54 — Org-Object 22640-54560, Sanitary Sewer, Various Locations
$128,370.82 — Total

Since%

Mark H. Yehlen
Commissioner of Public Works

MHY:njp

cc:  Mayor Cory Mason
Jim Palenick
John Rooney
Allen Boruch



Office of the City Engineer

City Hall
. 730 Washington Avenue
John C. Rooney, P.E. RACINE ON THE LAKE Racine, WI 53403
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/ 262.636.9191
City Engineer City of Racine, Wisconsin Fax: 262.636.9545
March 24, 2018
TO: Mark Yehlen, P. E.
Commissioner of Public Works

FROM: John Rooney, P. E., Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/City Engineer Z el

RE: Funding Breakdown
2018 Storm and Sanitary Sewer CCTV, Contract #20180051

You received bids on the above contract with Green Bay Pipe & TV LLC,
submitting the low bid in the amount of $128,370.82. (Eng. Est. - $214,393.50)

We recommend you enter into a contract with Green Bay Pipe & TV LLC, at

their bid price.
Org Object Description Amount
60484 57570 Storm Sewer, Misc. Locations $78,084.28
22640 54560 Sanitary Sewer, Various Locations $50,286.54

TOTAL = $128,370.82




2018 CCTV & Manhaole Inspections (#5726480)
Owner: City of Racine, Wi
Solicitor: City of Racine, Wi
05/24/2018 02:00 PM CDT
Line | Item Green Bay Pipe & TV, LLC Diversified National Power Rodding
Item | Code st g it VR ey UnitPrice|  Extens Unit Price] Extension | UnitPrice | Extension
1 1 CCTV Sanitary Sewers with Light Cleaning LF 45573 $0.98 $14,661.54 5145  $66,080.85 $2.00  $91,146.00
2 2 CCTV Storm Sewers with Light Cleaning LF 56070 S1.12 $62,798.40 $1.45 $81,301.50 §2,00 $112,140.00
3 3 CCTV Storm Sewer Inlet leads with Light Cleaning LF 4268 $2.41 $10,285.88 $2.20 $9,389,60 §7.50 $32,010.00
4 4 Heavy Cleaning LF 2500 $2.00 $5,000.00 $2.40  56,000.00 $10.00  $25,000.00
5 5  Root Cutting LF 2500 51.25 $3,125.00 $2.40 $6,000.00 $2.50 $6,250.00
6 6 Removal of Deposits Attached Encrustation (DAAE) EA 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 $60.00 $3,000.00 $150.00 $7,500.00
|Base Bid Total: $128,370.82 $171,771.95 5$274,046.00




